PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3777358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIEN FAGET	10/16/2013
CHRISTOPHE CAUX	10/17/2013
CHRISTINE MENETRIER-CAUX	10/17/2013
JACQUES NUNES	10/16/2013
DANIEL OLIVE	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSERM (INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE)	
Street Address:	101, RUE DE TOLBIAC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75013	
Name:	INSTITUT JEAN PAOLI & IRENE CALMETTES	
Street Address:	232 BOULEVARD DE SAINTE-MARGUERITE	
City:	MARSEILLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-13009	
Name:	UNIVERSITE D'AIX MARSEILLE	
Street Address:	58 BOULEVARD CHARLES LIVON	
City:	MARSEILLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-13007	
Name:	UNIVERSITE CLAUDE BERNARD LYON 1	
Street Address:	BATIMENT ATRIUM 43 BOULEVARD DU 11 NOVEMBRE 1918	
City:	VILLEURBANNE CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-69622	
Name:	CENTRE LEON BERARD	
Street Address:	UNITE DE GESTION ADMINISTRATIVE ET FINANCIERE	
Internal Address:	28 RUE LAENNEC	

PATENT REEL: 037943 FRAME: 0414

503730716

City:	LYON CEDEX 08	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-69373	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14008423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY LTD.

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON ST.

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02970-27507US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NABEELA RASHEED	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /Nabeela Rasheed, #43,363/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=27507US01-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=27507US01-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037943 FRAME: 0415

Attorney Docket No. 02970-27507US01

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: <u>Julien Faget, Christophe Caux, Christine Menetrier-Caux, Jacques Nunes, and Daniel Olive</u>, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to:

- 1) INSERM (Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale), 101, rue de Tolblac, F-75013 Paris, France;
- 2) Institut Jean Paoli & Irene Calmettes, 232 boulevard Sainte-Marquerite, F-13009 Marseille, France;
- 3) Universite d'Aix-Marseille, 58 boulevard Charles Livon, F-13007 Marseille, France;
- 4) Universite Claude Bernard Lyon 1, Batiment Atrium 43 Boulevard du 11
 Novembre 1918, F-69622 Villeurbanne Cedex, France; and
- 5) Centre Leon Berard, Unite de Gestion Administrative et Financiere, 28 rue Lagnnec, F-69373 Lyon Cedex 08, France.

(the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

⊠: for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100).

(X); and throughout the world.

in the invention(s) known as "Antibodies Directed Against ICOS and Uses Thereof" for United States Application No. 14/008,423, filed September 27, 2013, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attomey(s) and/or agent(s) associated with the customer number shown below the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Send Correspondence to:

Customer Number: 23446 McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd

Direct Telephone Calls to: Nabeela R, McMillian (312) 775-8000

PATENT REEL: 037943 FRAME: 0416 Date: October 17283 Signature of Inventor:

Date: October 17283 Signature of Inventor:

Christophe Caux

Date: October 17283 Signature of Inventor:

Date: October 18283 Signature of Inventor:

Date: October 18283 Signature of Inventor:

Daniel Olive

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite his/her name(s).

PATENT REEL: 037943 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 03/10/2016